

KANARA WELFARE TRUST'S **DIVEKAR COLLEGE** *KARWAR – 581303 (UTTARA KANNADA) NAAC Re-accredited B++ with CGPA 2.99 Grade Mobil No. 9113806659 <u>Email-kwtdcckarwar@gmail.com</u> <i>Website:-wwdivekarcollege.ac.in*



REPORT ON CPBFI LAUNCH PROGRAMME

- MOU has been signed between Divekar College of Commerce and BAJAJ FINSERVLIMITED and BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED on 4 AUGUST 2022.
- ➢ BAJAJ FINSERV CPBFI launch programme has been organized through Google Meet on 4/8/2022 at 1:00 pm.
- On the same day PCQ Pre-CPBFI Quiz has been conducted for the students by BAJAJ FINSERV team at 11 am.
- Shri. Shubham Talekar welcomed the all the dignitaries and the students participants who joined the meeting.
- Dr. keshava K.G. principal, addressed the gathering and spoke regarding the importance of this programme to our students.
- Miss Palavi and Archana Bhat has interacted with the students and gave a brief introduction about the course.
- Miss. Amrita Nawal, senior lead for CSR, BAJAJ FINSERV addressed the students.
- Online classes have been started from 5/08/2022 at 3.30 pm to 5.30 pm.

PHOTOS OF THE PROGRAMME



